make written application to Council for
exemption from paying subscriptions.”

By-law B3.9 reads “any member in good
standing who has been a member for fifty
(50) consecutive years shall be exempt
from the payment of further subscriptions.”

Members not in good standing by failing
to pay their subscriptions by end of June
of each year will subject to Council decree
be struck-off the SAIEE membership
role.

Members in good standing and no longer
in substantive employment and do not
receive payment or salary for work done
may apply to Council for a reduction in
their annual subscriptions.

2015 Membership Fees
Council meeting held on 5 september 2014 approved subscription &

entrance fees as from 01 January 2015 will be as per schedule indicated
below. Council agreed to a discount for fees paid before 28 February 2015.
members are therefore encouraged to pay promptly to minimize increase.

Grade of
Membership

Annual Subscriptions paid
before 28 February 2015

Annual Subscriptions paid
after 28 February 2015

New Members FEES
* see Notes 1 & 4 below.

rsa incl VaT
(r)

outside rsa
excl VaT (r)

rsa incl VaT
(r)

outside rsa
excl VaT ( r )

rsa incl VaT
(r)

outside rsa
excl VaT (r)

student 134 94 167 118 167 118

after 6 yrs study 860 602 1,075 753 1,075 753

associate 860 602 1,075 753 1,075 753

Member 951 666 1,189 832 1,189 832

after 6 years 1,112 778 1,390 973 1,390 973

after 10 years 1,163 814 1,454 1,018 1,454 1,018

senior Member 1,163” 814 1,454 1,018 1,454 1,018

after 6yrs/age
40

1,260 882 1,575 1,103 1,575 1,103

Fellow 1,260 882 1,575 1,103 1,575 1,103

retired Member
(By-law B3.7.1)”

534 373 661 467 n/a n/a

retired Member
(By-law B3.7.3)

nil nil nil nil n/a n/a

PLEASE NOTE:  In terms of Bylaw 3.2 annual subscriptions are due on 1st January 2015

wattnow | october 2014 | 49

T 011 011 679 3481

F 086 537 3589

E wayne@bergmanfisher.co.za

BFa is DeDicaTeD To proViDing a consulTing serVice
ThaT will BeneFiT iTs clienTs By Means oF applying

The laTesT Technology parTicularly wiTh respecT To
energy saVing, wiThouT coMproMising The aesTheTic

anD corporaTe iMage oF The clienT aT The MosT
econoMical cosT.

50  | wattnow | october 2014